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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 6/22/2023 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
6/15/2023
Total Receipts: 2,524 1,664 2,155
Feeder Cattle: 2,524(100.0%) 1,664(100.0%) 2,155(100.0%)

Compared to last week: Feeder steers steady to 3.00 higher. Feeder heifers 4.00 to 5.00 higher. Steer and heifer calves were lightly tested
but a weaker undertone was noted. Demand was moderate. Quality plain to average. Supply included: 100% Feeder Cattle (38% Steers,
58% Heifers, 5% Bulls). Feeder cattle supply over 600 Ibs was 65%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
23 344 344 323.00 323.00
2 347 347 290.00 290.00 Unweaned
4 393 393 279.00 279.00
8 400 400 293.00 293.00
2 472 472 270.00 270.00
5 490 490 247.00 247.00 Unweaned
10 531-537 534 255.00-259.00 257.01
46 506-538 514 261.00-278.00 273.74 Unweaned
9 587 587 251.00 251.00
15 554-583 562 236.00-259.00 252.63 Unweaned
18 626 626 247.00 247.00
6 635 635 243.00 243.00 Unweaned
38 653-689 683 235.50-238.00 235.75
16 696 696 219.00 219.00 Unweaned
39 718-747 731 220.00-228.00 225.67
109 750-779 763 222.50-230.00 225.87
10 855-875 863 215.00-215.50 215.30
189 910-944 926 217.00-231.25 221.12
8 981 981 208.00 208.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
22 507-546 519 212.00-228.00 222.65
33 563-593 589 219.00-239.00 236.68
27 600-620 609 222.00-228.00 225.28
10 666 666 227.00 227.00
Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News Page 1 of 3
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4 773 773 191.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
27 334 334 218.00
61 389 389 216.00
10 590 590 200.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
11 400-440 425 235.00-260.00
13 426 426 200.00
7 452-472 458 220.00-258.00
36 452-495 464 215.00-246.00
14 512-532 529 215.50-231.00
23 568-580 573 220.00-229.00
6 633 633 240.00
53 601-607 602 194.00-207.50
89 657-698 689 216.00-219.00
105 737-748 741 206.50-215.50
17 752 752 218.00

6 764 764 180.00
138 800-826 814 205.50-215.00
113 867-897 868 184.50-204.25
13 940 940 185.50

11 975 975 174.50

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
29 596 596 192.00
6 555 555 173.00
71 622-645 640 211.00-222.00
49 688-698 692 203.00-208.75
5 710 710 193.00
74 754-798 790 198.00-206.50
8 802 802 192.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
25 305 305 213.00
73 397 397 201.00
102 475-479 477 193.00-196.00

191.00

Avg Price
218.00

216.00
200.00

Avg Price
242.31
200.00
246.80
237.96
217.64
225.43
240.00
204.50
218.36
212.30
218.00
180.00
210.53
203.53
185.50
174.50

Avg Price
192.00
173.00
213.58
206.24
193.00
205.14
192.00

Avg Price
213.00
201.00
194.79

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned
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22 525 525 191.00 191.00
22 620-648 625 173.00-180.00 178.68

BULLS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
8 305-339 326 298.00-319.00 305.36
2 372 372 270.00 270.00
10 355-373 366 295.00-302.00 297.53
2 415 415 250.00 250.00
5 440 440 253.00 253.00
4 480 480 248.00 248.00
6 511 511 225.00 225.00
17 515-545 534 250.00-255.00 251.26
2 645 645 225.00 225.00
5 679 679 214.50 214.50
2 730 730 201.00 201.00
9 769 769 208.00 208.00
5 855 855 184.00 184.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned
Unweaned

Unweaned
Unweaned
Unweaned
Unweaned

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
13 608 608 200.00 200.00
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in

the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.
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